NOI 00000 8718 0:05017 PH 2:03 TRANSMITTAL LETTER ÷ Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) 900004728989 -8 -12/17/01--01081--001 *****87.50 *****87.50 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 🖵 \$78.75 ÷ **U**\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee. Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED ford RECEIVE Address Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

87.50 10TAL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



The name of the Corporation shall be: Angel's Ministries Inc.

Articles II Principal Office

The Principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be::

Angel's Ministries Inc. c/o Bishop James Ashford 1614 Dunham Street Palatka, FLorida 32177

Articles III Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

This Corporation is a religious Corporation and is organized to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ. This Corporation is organized under Non-profit Corporation Code.

This Corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Educational and charitable purpose within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue Code. Not withstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a Corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Articles IV: Manner of Election of Directors

Cont'

Articles III Purpose

To provide a place of worship based on the Christian faith to teach the word of God to those that desire to become a Christian and those that are practicing the Christian faith.

,

To spread the gospel of Jesus Christ throughout much of the world as is possible. The Corporation will engage in teaching, baptizing, and leading disciples into the Body of Christ.

To provide a place of refuge for the homeless, abused, sick, and poor.

To produce and provide all necessary physical facility and resources, for the Corporation and church and administer such property facility and resources for the church.

To purchase, aquire, lease, sell, and dispose of property both real and personal and to encumber, pledge, mortgage, lease and other deals in the same pleasure. to the same extent as a natural person can do.

To make excute deeds, mortgage, releases, and instruments of indeptness.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Articles IV: Manner of Election of Directors Manner in Which the Directors are elected or appointed is:

They the directors shall be voted in by the president and officers of the organizations. The number of directors may increase from time to time, but shall never be less than three.

Directors: Nan	ne/address	
James Ashford	<u>James</u> Oshfar	12-15-200] Date
Address:	1614 Dunham Street 'B'	
Thomas L. Wal	drep Thans TWaldrep Signature	<u>12~15-0/</u> Date
Address:	Rt. 6, Box 171 W. Pine st.	
Kathy A. Wald	rep <u>Kathy Waldrep</u>	12/15/01 Date
	Rt. 6, Box 171 W. Pine Street	
	Lillian Aphford_ Signature	12/15/81 Date
Address:	1614 Dunham st. 'B'	

Articles V: Initial Registered Agent and address and street The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: James Ashford 1614 Dunham st. 'B' Palatka, FLoida

Having been named as registred agent and to accept service of process for the above stated cprporation at the place designed in the certicate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registred agent.

amen Signature/Registered Agent

<u>12-15-2001</u> Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Articles VI: Incorporators

The name(s) and address(s) of the Incorporator(s) to the Articles for these Articles of Incorporation are:

Signature(s) of the Incorporator(s)			
James Ashford			
President JAMes ashfar JAMes AShFORd			
Address 11/12 Duphan Signature Print Address 11/12 Duphan St, 'B" 12/15/01 Date			
Thomas L. Waldrep			
V/President <u>Jhom & Waldrep 12-15-01</u> Signature Date			
V/President <u>Jhonn & Waldrep 12-15-01</u> Signature Date Address <u>Rt 6 BX 171 W. Fine</u> St. Palatha, Il 32178			
Kathy A. Waldrep Secretary Kathy Waldrep 12/15/2001 Signature Date			
Address Rt 6, BSX 171 W. Pine Palatha, Il 32178			
Lillian Ashford			
Treasure <u>Illiin Hohford</u> <u>12/15/2001</u> Signature Date			
Address 1614 Dusham Street "B" Palatka, FL 32177			

The undersigned, incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>Alenter</u> day of <u>15</u>,2001

Articles VII

On The dissolutin or wining up of corporation, its assets remaining after paymen of, or provision for payment of, all debts, and liabilities of this Corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for Educational, Chartiable under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding Section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to the state or local government for public purpose. Any such assets not dispose of shall be dispose of by the court of common pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organize and operated exclusively for such purpose.

Articles VIII Executed on $\frac{Arember 15,2001}{15,2001}$. The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be, in Witness Wherof, I have signed these Articles and ackowledge same to be the act.

{signature}

Address: James Ashford 1614 Dunham street 'B' Palatka, Florida 32178